Specification Sheet
HONGYAO Lighting
-  -LED FRAME LIGHT
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
5
YEARS

e
2X2" 1X4" 2X4"
ORDERING GUIDE
HONGYAO Lighting
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
                                                             Package Information
Model No. HY-PE-1X4P- 3W3CCT HY-PE-2X2P- 3W3CCT HY-PE-2X4P- 3W3CCT
Size  1’x4’ 2’x2’ 2’x4’
Qty/Pack                                                                                       2 PCS
Package Size 1265X60X360mm 655X60X660mm 1265X60X660mm
49.8"X2.36"X14.2" 25.8"X2.36"X26" 49.82"X2.36"X26"
Package Weight 2.96 kg/6.5 lbs 2.6 kg/5.7 lbs 3.8kg/8.4 lbs
Package CBM 0.027324 0.025938 0.050094
ORDERING CODE DEFINITION
Company Code  Product      Size 3W  (Watt  Tunable) 3CCT (Color  temperature Tunable)
HY PE:
LED Frame Light
1'X4' 40W/30W/20W
3000K /4000K/5000K
2'X2' 40W/30W/20W
2'X4' 50W/40W/30W
Basic safety precautions should always be followed when installing, including the following:
1. Read instructions carefully before installing.
2. This LED  requires professional installation and maintenance.
3. The power supply of the LED  should be powered by a dedicated external LED driver.
4. Disconnect the power supply before installing or maintenance.
5. Make sure the wires have been properly connected before powering on the device.
6. Ensure the product has enough space for heat dissipation.
7. Ensure the luminaries are never covered by any heat insulation mat or slim layer material at anytime.
8. IP40 for indoor use only, not for damp loaction; IP54 for indoor damp location.
9. Ambient Temperature: -10℃ to + 45℃ , Avoid direct sunlight.
10. Storage Conditions: Cool & dry conditions.
Frame Light
Frame Light
SAFETY  INSTRUCTION:
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
1.Switch off before installation.
2.Switch on only after complete installation and examination of the circuit.
WARNING:
    Turn off
Power Supply
-  -LED FRAME LIGHT
HONGYAO Lighting
                                                 Zhejiang Hongyao Lighting Electrical Co., Ltd
No.209 Shennan Rd. Da Yang Jie Dao, Linhai City. Zhejiang China 317000  www. chhongyao.com
                         Trading@chhongyao.com  Tel: +86 576-85381918 Fax:+86 576-85381913
INSTALLATION   INSTRUCTION
Slide switch for
color selection
Slide switch for
power selection
5000K
CCT
4000K 3000K
For the product with Slide Switch of CCT or power selection,
please select the CCT or power needed before installation.
(Ignore these steps if without the function)
DIM+
DIM-
AC-L
AC-N
L
N
G N D
LED-
LED+